June 25. 1969

SENATE DEBATES

TABLE 10

1719

Comparative importance of exhaustive expenditures and

transfers to persons by govermments.

CANADA

Expenditure on goods and
services

a) per capita

b) as a percentage of GNP
Transfers to pemons(2)
a) per capita

b) as a percentage of GNP

UNITED STATES

Expenditures on goods and
services

a) per capita( 2)

b) as a percentage of GNP

(1)

Transfers to persons

a) per capita

b) as a percentage of GNP

1966

$564.

19.4%

$252,

8.7%

$783.6

20.8%

$226.

1967

$607.

19.9%

$305.

10.0%

$895.9

22.6%

$260.

6.6%

1968

$643,

19,8%

$347,

10.7%

$980.4

22.9%

$291.

6.8%

SOURCES: DBS Natural Accounts - Income and Expenditures and Statistical

Review.

U.S. Department of Commerce

NOTES (1) Excludes interest on the public debts of governments

(2) Dollar figures are given in each country's currency.

"Survey of Current Business.




