TABLE 10

Comparative importance of exhaustive expenditures and transfers to persons by governments.

CANADA	1966	1967	1968
Expenditure on goods and services			
a) per capita	\$564.	\$607.	\$643.
b) as a percentage of GNP	19.4%	19.9%	19.8%
Transfers to persons (2)			
a) per capita	\$252.	\$305.	\$347.
b) as a percentage of GNP	8.7%	10.0%	10.7%
UNITED STATES			
Expenditures on goods and services			
a) per capita ⁽²⁾	\$783.6	\$895.9	\$980.4
b) as a percentage of GNP	20.8%	22.6%	22.9%
Transfers to persons (1)			
a) per capita	\$226.	\$260.	\$291.
b) as a percentage of GNP	6.0%	6.6%	6.8%

SOURCES: DBS Natural Accounts - Income and Expenditures and Statistical Review.

U.S. Department of Commerce "Survey of Current Business."

NOTES (1) Excludes interest on the public debts of governments

(2) Dollar figures are given in each country's currency.